University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

8-3-1973

CRD sponsors backpack hike into Selway-Bitterroot area

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "CRD sponsors backpack hike into Selway-Bitterroot area" (1973). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 25636. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/25636

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

news

Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

larrivee/jb 8-3-73 local + cs

CRD SPONSORS BACKPACK HIKE INTO SELWAY-BITTERROOT AREA

MISSOULA --

The University of Montana Campus Recreation Department (CRD) will conduct a three-day backpack hike into the Selway-Bitterroot Wilderness Area Aug. 10-12 as part of a continuing series of recreational activities during the 1973 Summer Session.

The registration deadline is Tuesday (Aug. 7) and can be made at the CRD office, Field House 205. Cost of the hike is \$6 for those persons traveling to and from the take-off point in University cars and no charge to individuals who provide their own transportation. Each participant will be required to provide their own food and equipment.

The group will depart at 9 a.m. Friday (Aug. 10) and return to Missoula by 6 p.m. Sunday (Aug. 12). A pre-trip meeting will be held at 5 p.m. Thursday (Aug. 9) in Field House 214 to discuss the backpack trip.

The hike, limited to 12 registrants, is open to the public on a "first registered and paid" basis.

####